
Subdivision  Population 

Percentage of Litigating Subdivision 

Population 

Adair 7,152                           0.329%

Adams  3,602                           0.166%

Allamakee 13,687                         0.630%

Appanoose 12,426                         0.572%

Audubon  5,496                           0.253%

Benton 25,645                         1.181%

Black Hawk 131,228                       6.041%

Bremer 25,062                         1.154%

Buchanan 21,175                         0.975%

Buena Vista 19,620                         0.903%

Calhoun 9,668                           0.445%

Carroll 20,165                         0.928%

Cedar 18,627                         0.857%

Cerro Gordo 42,450                         1.954%

Cherokee 11,235                         0.517%

Chickasaw 11,933                         0.549%

Clay 16,016                         0.737%

Clayton 17,549                         0.808%

Clinton 46,429                         2.137%

Dallas 93,453                         4.302%

Delaware 17,011                         0.783%

Des Moines 38,967                         1.794%

Emmett 9,208                           0.424%

Fayette 19,650                         0.905%

Fremont 6,960                           0.320%

Hamilton 14,773                         0.680%

Hancock 10,630                         0.489%

Hardin 16,846                         0.775%

Harrison 14,049                         0.647%

Henry 19,954                         0.919%

Howard 9,158                           0.422%

Humboldt 9,558                           0.440%

Ida 6,860                           0.316%

Jasper 37,185                         1.712%

Johnson 151,140                       6.957%

Jones 20,681                         0.952%

Keokuk 10,246                         0.472%

Lee 33,657                         1.549%

Lyon 11,755                         0.541%

Madison 16,338                         0.752%

Mahaska 22,095                         1.017%

Marion 33,253                         1.531%

Litigating Subdivisions 



Mills 15,109                         0.696%

Mitchell 10,586                         0.487%

Monroe 7,707                           0.355%

Montgomery 9,917                           0.457%

Muscatine 42,664                         1.964%

O'Brien 13,753                         0.633%

Osceola 5,958                           0.274%

Plymouth 25,177                         1.159%

Pocahontas 6,619                           0.305%

Polk 490,161                       22.564%

Pottawattamie 93,206                         4.291%

Powesheik 18,504                         0.852%

Sac 9,721                           0.447%

Scott 172,943                       7.961%

Shelby 11,454                         0.527%

Sioux 34,855                         1.604%

Tama 16,854                         0.776%

Taylor 6,121                           0.282%

Union 12,241                         0.563%

Webster 35,904                         1.653%

Winnebago 10,354                         0.477%

Winneshiek 19,991                         0.920%

Worth 7,381                           0.340%

Wright 12,562                         0.578%

TOTAL 2,172,334                   100%

95% of Total 2,063,717.30              95%

Subdivision  Population 

Percentage of Primary Subdivision 

Over 30,000 Population 

Ames City 66,258                         2.02%

Ankeny City 67,355                         2.05%

Bettendorf City 36,543                         1.11%

Black Hawk County 131,228                       3.99%

Cedar Falls City 40,536                         1.23%

Cedar Rapids City 133,562                       4.07%

Cerro Gordo County 42,450                         1.29%

Clinton County 46,429                         1.41%

Council Bluffs City 62,166                         1.89%

Dallas County 93,453                         2.84%

Davenport City 101,590                       3.09%

Des Moines County 38,967                         1.19%

Des Moines City 214,237                       6.52%

Dubuque City 57,882                         1.76%

Dubuque County 97,311                         2.96%

Iowa City 75,130                         2.29%

Primary Subdivisions Over 30,000 Population



Jasper County 37,185                         1.13%

Johnson County 151,140                       4.60%

Lee County 33,657                         1.02%

Linn County 226,706                       6.90%

Marion County 40,359                         1.23%

Marion City 33,253                         1.01%

Marshall County 39,369                         1.20%

Muscatine County 42,664                         1.30%

Polk County 490,161                       14.92%

Pottawattamie County 93,206                         2.84%

Scott County 172,943                       5.26%

Sioux County 82,651                         2.52%

Sioux City 34,855                         1.06%

Story County 97,117                         2.96%

Urbandale City 44,379                         1.35%

Wapello County 34,969                         1.06%

Warren County 51,466                         1.57%

Waterloo City 67,328                         2.05%

Webster County 35,904                         1.09%

West Des Moines City 67,899                         2.07%

Woodbury County 103,107                       3.14%

TOTAL 3,285,415                   100%

80% of Total  2,628,332                   80%


